DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	17-EVI-01	
Project Title:	Block Grant for Electric Vehicle Charger Incentive Projects	
TN #:	224466	
Document Title:	Mike Elwood Comments EVoCharge - CALeVIP ENERGY STAR Commitment Form	
Description:	N/A	
Filer:	System	
Organization:	Mike Elwood	
Submitter Role:	Public	
Submission Date:	8/10/2018 4:42:07 PM	
Docketed Date:	8/10/2018	

Comment Received From: Mike Elwood

Submitted On: 8/10/2018 Docket Number: 17-EVI-01

## **EVoCharge - CALeVIP ENERGY STAR Commitment Form**

Attached is EVoCharge's ENERGY STAR Commitment form for the CALeVIP program.

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

## CALeVIP ENERGY STAR® Commitment Form



Instructions for completing the CALeVIP ENERGY STAR Certification process are on the back of this form.

Name of manufacturer:	EVoCharge, Inc.

ENERGY STAR ID number (attach full agreement): 1141591

Date agreement executed: 06/25/2018

Existing model number(s) seeking ENERGY STAR certification (attach model spec sheet):

EVSE Model Numbers: EVO32-310-001 & -002; EVO32-320-001 & -002; EVO32-300-001 & -002

Features for new models being developed (attach additional pages if needed):

N/A

Manufacturer is aware that to be eligible for CALeVIP, Level 2 chargers at a minimum must include the following features: network capable for data communication and repairs (meaning that your equipment must have been functioning on an EV charging network *prior* to submitting this form and includes completion of all network-to-charger integration testing), certified by a Nationally Recoginzed Testing Laboratory, capable of 6.2 kW or greater, have at least one J-1772 connector and accept multiple forms of payment, including credit cards.

Manufacturer understands that CALeVIP will reinstate ENERGY STAR as a mandatory requirement for chargers in future Level 2 projects. This mandatory requirement for projects is anticipated to be reinstated in early 2019.

Signature: Wike Ewood	Date: 08/03/2018
	Title: SVP, Business Development



